## **University Committee Charge**

Review the University Committee Policy

https://itwin.thomasmore.edu/Policy/Home/Policy?policyID=13

Submit form to the President via Cabinet



University Committee Information	
University Committee Name	Saints Serve Committee
Date	December 21, 2021; membership updated August 7, 2024
Standing University Committee	
Who will oversee the committee? It should be the President or Vice President.	Vice President for Strategy & Impact and Chief of Staff
Committee Charge	
service opportunities throughout the year. Committee Composition	
Committee Chair	Assistant Director for Events and Operations
Additional Committee Members:	AVP of Marketing & Communications Director for the Center of Faith, Mission and Catholic Education Director of Student Engagement & Leadership Development Campus Ministry Representation Alumni Office Representation
	This committee is open for general membership from those who are interested but should include at least two additional members from the following groups: faculty, staff, and students.

\*Completed University Committee Charge will remain on file in the President's Office and University Archives. It will also be included as an appendix to the University Committee Policy.\*